TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALSTOM Transport SA		02/06/2014	Societe Anonyme: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALSTOM Transport Technologies	
Street Address:	3 avenue Andre Malraux	
City:	Levallois-Perret	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92300	
Entity Type:	Societe par actions simplifiee: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3491212	AXONIS
Registration Number:	4370899	CITADIS
Registration Number:	3898364	CORADIA
Registration Number:	3621410	METROPOLIS
Registration Number:	3898363	X'TRAPOLIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-292-5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Drangel

Address Line 1: 60 E. 42nd Street, Suite 2410

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005214 FRAME: 0060

OP \$140.00 3491212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALSTOM DEED	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Jason M. Drangel Address Line 1: 60 E. 42nd Street, Suite 2410 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Drangel	
Signature:	/jason m.drangel/	
Date:	02/11/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Alstom Transport SA & ATT -Assign#page1.tif source=Alstom Transport SA & ATT -Assign#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005214 FRAME: 0061

U.S.A.

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Deed of Assignment is between ALSTOM Transport SA, a société

anonyme organized and existing under the laws of the France, located and doing business at 3, avenue André

(hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), and ALSTOM Malraux 92300 Levallois-Perret, France

Transport Technologies, a société par actions simplifiée, organized and existing under the laws of France,

located and doing business at 3, avenue André Malraux 92300 Levallois-Perret, France (hereinafter the

"ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks, the U.S. applications therefor, and the U.S.

registrations thereof set forth in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, has acquired all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks together

with the applications therefor and the registrations thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby,

and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR confirms that on ___31 m TWC + 1013t has assigned and transferred to

said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks together

with the applications therefor, the registrations thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and

the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said trademarks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any other or further documents which may be reasonably

necessary for the protection or perfection of any right, title or interest acquired by ASSIGNEE.

ALSTOM Transport SA

Dated: Ollow

By:

Print Name: Softle GIGNET
Title: 14 (marks)

SCHDULE A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
AXONIS	3491212	August 26, 2008
CITADIS	4370899	July 23, 2013
CORADIA	3898364	January 4, 2011
METROPOLIS	3621410	May 19, 2009
X'TRAPOLIS	3898363	January 4, 2011

RECORDED: 02/11/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005214 FRAME: 0063